Sanqi Interactive Entertainment will continue to support the development of high school education in remote and impoverished

areas of the central and western regions in China through various poverty alleviation projects of the Guangdong Youxin Foundation.

It is estimated that the annual public welfare expenditure of Sanqi Interactive Entertainment will reach RMB 3.4 million in 2019,

with an increase by 13% compared with 2018.

   In respect of poverty alleviation in agriculture and forestry industry, Sanqi Interactive Entertainment is expected to invest  RMB

130,000 in the whole year.

2019 Semi-annual Report of Wuhu Sanqi Interactive Entertainment Network Technology Group Co., Ltd.

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report , the Chinese version shall prevail.

40

Section VI Equity Changes and Shareholders

I. Changes in equity

1. Statements of changes in equity

Unit: Share

Prior to this change Changes (+/-) in this time After this change

Quantity Proportion
Stock

issue

Dividend

stock

Shares

converted

from

accumulated

reserves

Others Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Shares with trading limited

conditions
904,822,736 42.58%   -384,792,453 -384,792,453 520,030,283 24.62%

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporate
23,612,750 1.11%   -23,612,750 -23,612,750 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic-held shares 881,209,986 41.47%   -361,179,703 -361,179,703 520,030,283 24.62%

Wherein: Shares held by a

corporate of Mainland China
306,965,752 14.45%   -306,965,752 -306,965,752 0 0.00%

   Shares held by a

natural person of Mainland

China

574,244,234 27.02%   -54,213,951 -54,213,951 520,030,283 24.62%

II. Shares without trading

limited conditions
1,220,047,517 57.42%   372,173,897 372,173,897 1,592,221,414 75.38%

1. Ordinary shares in RMB 1,220,047,517 57.42%   372,173,897 372,173,897 1,592,221,414 75.38%

III. Total shares 2,124,870,253 100.00%   -12,618,556 -12,618,556 2,112,251,697 100.00%

Causes for changes in shares

√Applicable □Not Applicable

   During the reporting period, 8 shareholders applied for the release of restricted shares on January 14th, 2019, and the number

of released shares was 306,965,752 shares, accounting for 14.4463% of the Company’s total share capital (2,124,870,253 shares) at

that time. For details, please refer to the Notice on Listing and Circulating of Restricted Stocks disclosed at www.cninfo.com.cn on

January 11th, 2019 (announcement No.: 2019-007).

   During the reporting period, 1 shareholder applied for the release of restricted shares on January 23rd, 2019, and the number of